1 MK 9163N, MK 9163N-ATEX / 31.03.09 e
Now with selectable
Plugin technology
	 Monitoring technique
	 Thermistor motor protection relay
	 MK 9163N, MK 9163N-ATEX	 varimeter
•	 According to DIN EN 60 947-8, DIN EN 60 079-14
•	 Monitioring of

MK 9163N.12/110 ATEX
MK 9163N.12/210 ATEX
Ordering example for variants
MK 9163N .12    PS / _ _ _ ATEX    AC/DC 230 V        50/60 Hz
		  Nominal frequency
		  Nominal voltage
		  Variant, if required
		  Type of terminals
		  without indication:
		  terminal blocks fixed,
		  with screw terminals
		  PC (plugin cage clamp):
		  plugable terminal blocks
		  with cage clamp
		  terminals
		  PS (plugin screw):
		  plugable terminal blocks
		  with screw terminals
		  Contacts
		  Type
	V ariants
MK 9163N.12/110-ATEX	 AC 230 V    50/60 Hz
Article number:	 0056453
•	 with Test/Reset button
•	 Output:	 2 changeover contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 AC 230 V
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
	 Standard type	 Technical Data
Wire connection	 			   DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Screw terminals
(integrated):	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 8 mm
Plugin with screw terminals
max. cross section
for connection:	 1 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 8 mm
Plugin with cage
clamp terminals
max. cross section
for connection:	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
min. cross section
for connection:	 0.5 mm2
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 12 ±0.5 mm
Wire fixing:	 Plus-minus terminal screws M 3.5
	 box terminals with wire protection or
	 cage clamp terminals
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Weight:	 160 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
MK 9163N:			   22.5 x 90 x 102 mm
MK 9163N PC:		 22.5 x 111 x 102 mm
MK 9163N PS:		 22.5 x 104 x 102 mm
4 MK 9163N, MK 9163N-ATEX / 31.03.09 e
	 Application example
L
N
A1 A2
11
11